L0600049118

•						
(Requestor's Name)						
(Address)						
(Address)						
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)						
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL						
(Business Entity Name)						
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies Certificates of Status						
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						

Office Use Only



300311430813

04/17/18--01012--005 **25.00

04/03/18--01022--020 **25.00

2018 APR 17 AM 11: C SECRETARY OF STAT ALLAHASSEE, FLORE

C. GOLDEN APR 1 9 2018

GASSMAN, CROTTY & DENICOLO, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ALAN S. GASSMAN*+ KENNETH J. CROTTY***^ CHRISTOPHER J. DENICOLO***

*LL.M. IN TAXATION
+BOARD CERTIFIED LAWYER
WILLS, TRUSTS AND ESTATES
***LL.M. IN ESTATE PLANNING
^BOARD CERTIFIED LAWYER TAX LAW

1245 COURT STREET SUITE 102 CLEARWATER, FL 33756 TELEPHONE: (727) 442-1200

FAX: (727) 443-5829 Www.gassmanlaw.com

April 2, 2018 VIA UPS

Florida Secretary of State Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Merger of Black Mountain, L.L.C. into Old Lackey Gap Road, L.L.C.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find Articles of Merger whereby Black Mountain, LLC will merge into Old Lackey Gap Road, LLC.

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$25.00 for the applicable filing fee.

Please return a copy of the filed document to our office in the enclosed, self-addressed, stamped envelope.

Please contact our office if you have any questions with respect to this matter.

Best personal regards,

Kenneth J. Crotty

KJC:try

Enclosures

SASE

cc:

Leslie and Gail Byrne (w/encls.) via email gailabyrne@yahoo.com

Shawn L. Byrne (w/encls.) via email shawnlbyrne@gmail.com

John F. Ralph, Jr., CPA (w/encls.) via email john@jra-cpa.com

Alan S. Gassman, Esquire (w/encls.) via email alan@gassmanpa.com

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS TRANSMISSION MAY BE ATTORNEY PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL. IT IS INTENDED FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION, OR COPY OF THIS COMMUNICATION MAY BE STRICTLY PROHIBITED BY LAW. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US AT THE ABOVE-STATED TELEPHONE NUMBER.

J:\B\BYRNE\Old Lackey Gap Road, L.L.C\MERGER\SOS.1.wpd



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 4, 2018

KENNETH J. CROTTY, ESQUIRE 1245 COURT STREET SUITE 102 CLEARWATER, FL 33756

SUBJECT: BLACK MOUNTAIN, LLC

Ref. Number: L06000036154

We have received your document for BLACK MOUNTAIN, LLC and check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

There is a balance due of \$25.00. Refer to the attached fee schedule for a breakdown of the fees. Please return a copy of this letter to ensure your money is properly credited.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 618A00006826

18 APR 13 PH 12: 2

SECRETARY OF SIAI

Articles of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company

FILED

2018 APR 17 AM 11: 07 The following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company(ies) in accordance with s. 605.1025, Florida Statutes. SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows <u>Name</u> Jurisdiction Form/Entity Type BLACK MOUNTAIN, LLC **FLORIDA** Limited Liability Company SECOND: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction of the surviving party are as follows: Name Form/Entity Type Jurisdiction OLD LACKEY GAP ROAD, LLC **FLORIDA** Limited Liability Company

THIRD: The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with ss.605.1021-605.1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under s.605.1023(1)(b).

FOOR	THE Flease check one of the	boxes that apply	to surviving en	iny: (ii applicable)		
. 🖸	This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the amendment, if any to its public organic reco are attached.					
a	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the public organic record is attached.					
	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic limited liability limited partnership or a domestic limited liability partnership, its statement of qualification is attached.					
0	This entity is a foreign entity that does not have a certificate of authority to transact business in mailing address to which the department may send any process served pursuant to s. 605.0117 a Florida Statutes is:					
ss.605 SIXTI	.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072,	F.S.	effective date of	the amount, to which members are ent the merger, which cannot be prior to n f State:		
as the	If the date inserted in this bloc document's effective date on the NTH: Signature(s) for Each P	e Department o		tatutory filing requirements, this date	will not be listed	
-	of Entity/Organization:	•	ignature(s):	Typed or Printe Name of Individu		
BLACK MOUNTAIN, LLC			.6,112.10(0).	SHAWN L. BY		
OLD I	ACKEY GAP ROAD, LLC		1/2	SHAWN L. BY	RNE, MGR	
		_ 				
Corpo	rations:	•	•	resident or Officer nature of incorporator.)		
General partnerships: Signature of a general partner or authorized person						
Florida Limited Partnerships: Signatures of all general partners						
	Non-Florida Limited Partnerships: Signature of a general partner					
	d Liability Companies:		an authorized p			
Fees:	For each Limited Liability Co	ompany:	\$25.00	For each Corporation:	\$35.00	
	For each Limited Partnership		\$52.50	For each General Partnership:	\$25.00	
	For each Other Business Enti		\$25.00	Certified Copy (optional):	\$30.00	